1
®
ISL28191, ISL28291
FN6156.5Data Sheet February 20, 2008
Single and Dual Single Supply Ultra-Low
Noise, Low Distortion Rail-to-Rail Output,
Op Amp
The ISL28191 and ISL28291 are tiny single and dual

• Portable equipment
• Infrared detectors
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL28191FHZ-T7* (Note 1) GABJ 6 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
Coming Soon
ISL28191FRUZ (Note 2)
M8 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
Coming Soon
ISL28191FRUZ-T7* (Note 2)
M8 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL28291FUZ (Note 1) 8291Z 10 Ld MSOP MDP0043
ISL28291FUZ-T7* (Note 1) 8291Z 10 Ld MSOP MDP0043
Coming Soon
ISL28291FBZ (Note 1)
28291 FBZ 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
Coming Soon
ISL28291FBZ-T7 (Note 1)
28291 FBZ 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
Coming Soon
ISL28291FRUZ-T7* (Note 2)
F 10 Ld µTQFN L10.1.8x1.4A
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special